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MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  December 8th, 2007  LOCATION: The Palms Resort & Casino, Las Vegas 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti  Visiting Referees: Yves Lavigne & John McCarthy 

Judges: Patricia Morse Jarman, Al Lefkowitz, Glenn Trowbridge, Tony Weeks 

Visiting Judges: Abe Belardo, Douglas Crosby, Sal D’Amato, Roy Silbert 

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Toby Murray 

Ringside Doctors: Steven Brown, David Watson, William Berliner, Al Capanna 

Ring Announcer: Bruce Buffer 

Promoter: Zuffa, LLC 

Matchmaker: Dana White 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

ROGER HUERTA 
Austin, TX 

----- vs. ----- 
CLAYTON CHARLES GUIDA 
Mc Henry, IL 

Huerta won by tap out 0:51 of the 3rd 
round – bar arm choke. 

 
 

3 

05/20/83 
 
 

12/08/81 

155 
 
 

155 

 
 
 
 
Referee: John McCarthy 

MAC DANZIG 
Los Angeles, CA 

----- vs. ----- 
THOMAS CHARLES SPEER 
Elgin, MN 

Danzig won by tap out 2:01 of the 1st 
round – rear naked choke. 
**Danzig wins The Ultimate Fighter™      
       Finale Season 6 

 
 

3 

01/02/80 
 
 

08/20/84 

168.5 
 
 

170 

Suspend Speer until 01/08/08 
No contact until 12/30/07 – laceration below left eye 
 
 
Referee: Yves Lavigne 

JONATHON PAUL KOPPENHAVER 
Chula Vista, CA  

----- vs. ----- 
JARED MICHAEL ROLLINS 
Stanton, CA 

Koppenhaver won by TKO 2:01 of the 3rd 
round. 

 
 

3 

11/30/81 
 
 

01/26/77 

170 
 
 

169 

Suspend Koppenhaver until 01/23/08 
No contact until 01/08/08 – scalp laceration 
Suspend Rollins until 02/07/08 
No contact until 01/23/08 – right eye laceration 
Referee: Steve Mazzagatti 

GEORGE SOTIROPOULOS 
Bell Post Hill, Victoria, Australia  

----- vs. ----- 
WILLIAM SCOT MILES 
Loomis. CA 

Sotiropoulos won by tap out 1:36 of the 
1st round – rear naked choke. 

 
 

3 

07/09/77 
 
 

04/28/78 

169 
 
 

170 

 
 
 
 
Referee: John McCarthy 

DANIEL L. BARRERA 
Radcliff, KY 

----- vs. ----- 
BENJAMIN SAUNDERS 
Orlando, FL  

Saunders won by unanimous decision. 
Barrera – Saunders 
27-30; 28-29; 27-30 

D’Amato, Lefkowitz, Weeks 

 
 

3 

12/23/80 
 
 

04/13/83 

170 
 
 

169 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Yves Lavigne 

RICHIE JAMES HIGHTOWER 
Phoenix, AZ  

----- vs. ----- 
TROY HISASHI MANDALONIZ 
Henderson, NV  

Mandaloniz won by TKO 4:20 of the 1st 
round. 

 
 

3 

11/24/81 
 
 

02/01/80 

170 
 
 

170 

Suspend Hightower until 01/08/08 
No contact until 12/30/07 
 
 
Referee: Steve Mazzagatti 



 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

JOHN MICHAEL KOLOSCI 
Portage, IN  

----- vs. ----- 
MATTHEW VINCENT ARROYO 
Tampa, FL  

Arroyo won by tap out 4:4 2of the 1st 
round – arm bar. 

 
 

3 

11/26/74 
 
 

09/01/82 

170 
 
 

169 

 
 
 
 
Referee: John McCarthy 

DORIAN PRICE 
Columbus, OH 

----- vs. ----- 
ROMAN MITICHYAN 
Glendale, CA 

Mitichyan won by tap out 0:23 of the 1st 
round – ankle lock. 

 
 

3 

08/20/77 
 
 

09/04/78 

170 
 
 

170 

Suspend Price until 01/08/08  
No contact until 12/30/07 – left ankle sprain 
 
 
Referee: Yves Lavigne 

JONATHAN GOULET 
Victoriaville, Quebec, Canada 

----- vs. ----- 
PAUL KARA GEORGIEFF 
Madison, WI 

Goulet won by choke out 4:42 of the 1st 
round – rear naked choke. 

 
 

3 

07/13/79 
 
 

09/22/82 

170 
 
 

170 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Steve Mazzagatti 
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