STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: John R. Bailey Skip Avansino, Jr. Bill D. Brady T. J. Day Pat Lundvall

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer

MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS

DATE: December 8th, 2007 LOCATION: The Palms Resort & Casino, Las Vegas

Referee: Steve Mazzagatti Visiting Referees: Yves Lavigne & John McCarthy

Judges: Patricia Morse Jarman, Al Lefkowitz, Glenn Trowbridge, Tony Weeks

Visiting Judges: Abe Belardo, Douglas Crosby, Sal D'Amato, Roy Silbert

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Toby Murray

Ringside Doctors: Steven Brown, David Watson, William Berliner, Al Capanna

Ring Announcer: Bruce Buffer

Promoter: Zuffa, LLC

Matchmaker: Dana White

Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
ROGER HUERTA Austin, TX	Huerta won by tap out 0:51 of the 3 rd round – bar arm choke.		05/20/83	155	
VS		3			
CLAYTON CHARLES GUIDA Mc Henry, IL			12/08/81	155	Referee: John McCarthy
MAC DANZIG Los Angeles, CA	Danzig won by tap out 2:01 of the 1 st round – rear naked choke.		01/02/80	168.5	Suspend Speer until 01/08/08 No contact until 12/30/07 – laceration below left eye
THOMAS CHARLES SPEER	**Danzig wins The Ultimate Fighter™ Finale Season 6	3	08/20/84	170	Referee: Yves Lavigne
Elgin, MN	Koppenhaver won by TKO 2:01 of the 3 rd		11/30/81	170	Suspend Koppenhaver until 01/23/08
JONATHON PAUL KOPPENHAVER Chula Vista, CA	round.		11/30/01	170	No contact until 01/08/08 – scalp laceration Suspend Rollins until 02/07/08
JARED MICHAEL ROLLINS Stanton, CA		3	01/26/77	169	No contact until 01/23/08 – right eye laceration Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
GEORGE SOTIROPOULOS Bell Post Hill, Victoria, Australia	Sotiropoulos won by tap out 1:36 of the 1st round – rear naked choke.		07/09/77	169	
vs WILLIAM SCOT MILES		3			
Loomis. CA			04/28/78	170	Referee: John McCarthy
DANIEL L. BARRERA	Saunders won by unanimous decision.		12/23/80	170	
Radcliff, KY vs	Barrera – Saunders 27-30; 28-29; 27-30	3			
BENJAMIN SAUNDERS Orlando, FL	D'Amato, Lefkowitz, Weeks	J	04/13/83	169	Referee: Yves Lavigne
RICHIE JAMES HIGHTOWER Phoenix, AZ	Mandaloniz won by TKO 4:20 of the 1 st round.		11/24/81	170	Suspend Hightower until 01/08/08 No contact until 12/30/07
VS		3			
TROY HISASHI MANDALONIZ Henderson, NV			02/01/80	170	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti

Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
JOHN MICHAEL KOLOSCI Portage, IN	Arroyo won by tap out 4:4 2of the 1st round – arm bar.		11/26/74	170	
MATTHEW VINCENT ARROYO Tampa, FL		3	09/01/82	169	Referee: John McCarthy
DORIAN PRICE Columbus, OH	Mitichyan won by tap out 0:23 of the 1 st round – ankle lock.		08/20/77	170	Suspend Price until 01/08/08 No contact until 12/30/07 – left ankle sprain
ROMAN MITICHYAN Glendale, CA		3	09/04/78	170	Referee: Yves Lavigne
JONATHAN GOULET Victoriaville, Quebec, Canada	Goulet won by choke out 4:42 of the 1 st round – rear naked choke.		07/13/79	170	
PAUL KARA GEORGIEFF Madison, WI		3	09/22/82	170	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti

PAGE TWO

DECEMBER 8, 2007

MIXED MARTIAL ARTS RESULTS